

Title Suit 449 of 2020 (CNR:WBCC 010015582020)
Present:Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)

Order No-34 Dated 15-04-2024

Today is fixed for filing WS by the plaintiff against the counter claim of the defendant.

Defendant files hazira through Ld. Advocates.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for some time for filing WS against the counter claim of the defendant on the ground stated therein. No objection is raised.

Perused, the time petition is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Fix 27-06-2024 for filing WS by the plaintiff against the counter claim of the defendant.

Judge
Bench II